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RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND 

STATEMENT OF ASSETS AND LIABILffiES OF THE RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND AS AT THE CLOSE OF BUSINESS ON 
WEDNESDAY, 25 SEPTEMBER 1974 

Liabilities $ Assets $ 
302,091,642 Gold 

Overseas assets-
704,991 Notes in circulation 

Demand deposits
(a) State 

$ 
123,061,324 

17,988 
20,045,885 

223,076,413 

(a) Current accounts and short-term $ 
(b) Banks bills 87,614,315 
(c) Marketing accounts 
(d) Other 

(b) Investments 193,799,930 
(c) Holdings of special drawing rights 789,000 

Time deposits 
Liabilities in currencies other than New 

Zealand currency-
(a) Demand 
(b) Time 

Allocation of special drawing rights by 
I.M.F. 

Other liabilities (including accumulated 
profits) 

Capital accounts-
(a) General Reserve Fund 
(b) Other reserves 

---- 366,201,610 
170,767,548 

134,381 

3,000,000 
49,300,373 

134,381 

57,595,021 

42,083,370 

52,300,373 

$991,173,945 

New Zealand coin 
Discounts 
Advances-

(a) To the State 
(b) To marketing accounts 
(c) Export credits 
(d) Other advances 

Investments in New Zealand
(a) N.Z. Government securities 
(b) Other 

Other assets 

---- 282,203,245 
6,452,533 
7,300,000 

53,684,901 
234,822,948 
11,909,705 
21,173,569 
---- 321,591,123 

331,301,269 

331,301,269 
41,620,784 

$991,173,945 

9 October 1974. M. R. HUTTON, Chief Accountant. 

ANNOUNCEMENT 

The Government Printing Office has appointed agents in the main centres of New Zealand for the sale of the 
three following Statutory Regulations: 

List of agents: 

Economic Stabilisation Regulations 
Price Freeze Regulations 
Stabilisation of Prices Regulations 

Coutts The Chemist, Bank Street, Whangarei. 
Stuarts, Books and Stationery, Arawa Street, Rotorua. 
C. W. Muir Limited, 62 Gladstone Road, Gisborne. 
Beattie and Forbes Limited, Booksellers, Corner Hastings and Tennyson Streets, Napier. 
Thomas A very and Sons Limited, 79 Devon Street, New Plymouth. 
Poynters Bookshop Limited, Poynter Building, 67 Victoria Avenue, Wanganui. 
G. H. Bennett and Company Limited, Broadway Avenue, Palmerston North. 
The Manager, Hedleys Bookshop Limited, Queen Street, Masterton. 
Anderson's Book Company Limited, 284 Trafalgar Street, Nelson. 
Noeli Mellett's Bookshop (1973) Limited, 63 Queen Street, Blenheim. 
Gregorys Limited, 299 Stafford Street, Timaru. 
Cagneys, Booksellers and Stationers, 129 Thames Street, Oamaru. 
Central Bookshop, 66 Mackay Street, Greymouth. 
Valteir Bookshop, 38 Tay Street, lnvercargill. 
Whitcoulls Ltd., Dee Street, lnvercargill. 
Additional agents may be appointed as necessary. 

Notice Under the Regulations Act 1936 

PlJRSUANT to the Regulations Act 1936, notice is hereby given of the making of regulations as under: 

Authority for Enactment Title or Subject-mattec 

The Queen's Fire Service Medal-Royal Warrant 
The Queen's Gallantry Medal-Royal Warrant 

. . . . . The Queen's Police Medal-Royal Warrant 
Marketing Act 1936, and Agriculture Canterbury Raspberry Marketing Regulations 1950, 

(Emergency Powers) Act 1934 Amendment No. 4 

Serial 
Number 
1974/247 
1974/248 
1974/249 
1974/250 

Date 
of 

Enactment 

14/10/74 

Price 
(Postage 

Free) 
5c 
Sc 
5c 
Sc 

Transport Act 1962 . . Traffic Regulations 1956, Amendment No. 27 1974/251 14/10/74 5c 
Economic Stabilisation Act 1948 Wage Adjustment Regulations 1974, Amendment No. 1 1974/252 14/10/74 Sc 

Copies can be purchased from Government Publications Bookshops-State Advances Building, Rutland Street (P.O. Box 5344), 
Auckland 1; Barton Street (P.O. Box 857), Hamilton; Mulgrave Street (Private Bag), Wellington 1; World Trade Center, Cubacade, 
Wellington 1; Rutherford House, Wellington 1; 130 Oxford Terrace (P.O. Box 1721), Christchurch 1; T. and G. Building, Princes Street 
(P.O. Box 1104), Dunedin. Prices for quantities supplied on application. Copies may be ordered by quoting serial number. 

A. R. SHEARER, Government Printer. 


