THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

No. 104

RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND

STATEMENT OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES OF THE RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND AS AT THE CLOSE OF BUSINESS ON WEDNESDAY, 25 SEPTEMBER 1974

		, 25 SEPTEMBER 1974			
Liabilitie	<i>es</i> \$		Assets		\$
Notes in circulation	302,091,6 \$	42 Gold Overseas assets—		••	704,991
(a) State (b) Banks (c) Marketing accounts	123,061,324 17,988 20,045,885 223,076,413 366,201,6	 (a) Current accoubills (b) Investments (c) Holdings of sp 	ecial drawing rights	\$ 87,614,315 193,799,930 789,000	
Time deposits Liabilities in currencies other than New Zealand currency—	170,767,5		· · · · ·		282,203,243 6,452,533 7,300,000
(a) Demand (b) Time	134,381	(a) To the State (b) To marketing		53,684,901 234,822,948 11,909,705	
Allocation of special drawing rights by I.M.F. Other liabilities (including accumulated	57,595,0	Investments in New	Zealand-	21,173,569	321,591,123
profits)	42,083,3	70 (a) N.Z. Governr (b) Other .		331,301,269	
(a) General Reserve Fund (b) Other reserves	3,000,000 49,300,373 52,300,3	Other assets .		••	331,301,269 41,620,784
	\$991,173,9	45		-	\$991,173,945
9 October 1974.			M. R. HUTI	ON, Chief A	ccountant.

	ANNOUNCEMENT
three following Statutory Rep List of agents: Coutts The Chemist, Bank Stuarts, Books and Station C. W. Muir Limited, 62 G Beattie and Forbes Limite Thomas Avery and Sons L Poynters Bookshop Limite G. H. Bennett and Compa	Office has appointed agents in the main centres of New Zealand for the sale of the gulations: Economic Stabilisation Regulations Price Freeze Regulations Stabilisation of Prices Regulations Street, Whangarei. ery, Arawa Street, Rotorua.
• · ·	y Limited, 284 Trafalgar Street, Nelson.
Noeli Mellett's Bookshop	(1973) Limited, 63 Queen Street, Blenheim.
Gregorys Limited, 299 Stat	
Cagneys, Booksellers and S	Stationers, 129 Thames Street, Oamaru.
Central Bookshop, 66 Mac	kay Street, Greymouth.
Valteir Bookshop, 38 Tay	Street, Invercargill.
Whitcoulls Ltd., Dee Stree	t, Invercargill.
Additional agents may be a	appointed as necessary.

Notice Under the Regulations Act 1936

PURSUANT to the Regulations Act 1936, notice is hereby given of the making of regulations as under:

PURSUANI	to the	regula	nous Act	1950, 10	the is hereby given of the making of regulations as unde			
Authority for Enactment			nactment		Title or Subject-matter	Serial Number	Date of Enactment	Price (Postage Free)
					The Queen's Fire Service Medal-Royal Warrant	1974/247	••	5c
•	•				The Queen's Gallantry Medal—Royal Warrant	1974/248	••	5c
					The Queen's Police Medal—Royal Warrant	1974/249		5c
Marketing	Act	1936,	and Agri	culture	Canterbury Raspberry Marketing Regulations 1950,	1974/250	14/10/74	5c
(Emerger	ncy Po	owers) A	ct 1934		Amendment No. 4			
Transport	Act 19	962 .			Traffic Regulations 1956, Amendment No. 27	1974/251	14/10/74	5c
Economic			Act 1948	• •	Wage Adjustment Regulations 1974, Amendment No. 1	1974/252	14/10/74	5c

Copies can be purchased from Government Publications Bookshops—State Advances Building, Rutland Street (P.O. Box 5344), Auckland 1; Barton Street (P.O. Box 857), Hamilton; Mulgrave Street (Private Bag), Wellington 1; World Trade Center, Cubacade, Wellington 1; Rutherford House, Wellington 1; 130 Oxford Terrace (P.O. Box 1721), Christchurch 1; T. and G. Building, Princes Street (P.O. Box 1104), Dunedin. Prices for quantities supplied on application. Copies may be ordered by quoting serial number.